



UKCA Declaration of Conformity

Prodcut:

RISCO Part No.	Product description	Apparatus model/ Product
RWX35SP0800A	Wireless LuNAR FireWatch Smoke,Heat&PIR,868Mhz	RWX35SPA

Name and Address of the Manufacturer:

RISCO LTD.

Rishon LeZion, Hachoma St. 14

ISRAEL

PHONE: (972) 3 9637777 FAX: (972) 3 9616584

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the product manufacturer

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant UK Statutory Instruments and their amendments:

2017 No 1206 The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

2016 No 1101 The Electrical Equipment Safety Regulations 2016
2016 No 1091 The Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016

2012 No 3032 The Restriction of the Use of Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment

Regulations 2012

We hereby declare that the product described above, to which this declaration of conformity refers to, is in conformity with the essential requirements of the following standards:

Reference & Date	Title	
EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020	Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment Safety requirements	
EN 61000-6-3:2021	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) -Emission standard	
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3	ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services, Part 1	
EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2	ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services, Part 3	
EN 300 220-3-2 V1.1.1	Short Range Devices (SRD)	
EN 50130-4:2011	Alarm systems Electromagnetic compatibility	
EN 50581:2012	RoHS	

The technical documentation is available from:

RISCO LTD. 14 Hachoma Street 75655 Rishon LeZion Israel

Phone: +972-3-9637777 Fax: +972-3-9616584

E-mail: info@riscogroup.com

Motti Barad, Certification Engineer 22/01/2025

4

Ref: UKCA DoC WL LuNAR FireWatch rev01